BEFORE THE HONORABLE KYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

S.A No: 629/2024

Rasool Mehmood (J/C) S/O Sultan Mahmood R/O Caste Dawar, Tappi, Nana Khel P.O & Tehsil Miran Shah District North Waziristan.

..... Appellant

Versus

District Education Officer (Male) District North Waziristan

..... Respondents

INDEX

S. No	Description of documents	Annexure	Page No.
2.	Authority		02
3.	Affidavit		03
\$			

Dated: ____/2024

Deponent

Through

SDO LITIGATION
DEO (M) NORTH WAZIRISTAN

BEFORE THE HONORABLE KYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

S.ANo: 629/2024

Rasool Mehmood (J/C) S/O Sultan Mahmood R/O Caste Dawar, Tappi, Nana Khel P.O & Tehsil Miran Shah District North Waziristan.

..... Appellant

Versus

Diary No. 15234

Dated 28/8/21

District Education Officer (Male) District North Waziristan Respondent No.2.

..... Respondent

Application for Deletion of Respondent No.2:

Respectfully Sheweth:

The Respondent No. 2 most humbly submits as under: -

- 1. That the above titled case is pending adjudicating in this Honorable Tribunal.
- 2. That District Education Officer (Male) North Waziristan has been impleaded as respondent No.2 in the above caption Service Appeal.
- 3. That the respondent No.2 has been wrongly impleaded in the said case as the appellant is the employee of Higher Education Department and the respondent No.2 has nothing to do with the affairs of the Higher Education Department being the employee of Elementary& SecondaryEducation while Higher Education is a separate department having its own rules and regulations and hierarchy.
- 4. That the respondent No.2 has no data about the Appellant cause of action and his service record being impleaded as unnecessary party to the case.
- 5. That the respondent No.2 being wrongly impleaded is just to waste the precious time of this honorable Court being miss-joinder.

PRAYER

It is most humbly prayed that the respondent No.2 may be deleted from the respondents list being un necessary party in the instant case by accepting the deletion application in the interest of justice.

District Education Officer (Male) North Waziristan



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER MALE NORTH WAZIRISTAN

AUTHORITY

Certified that Mr. BASEER ULLAH KHAN (BPS-17)/ SDO Litigation of this Office is hereby authorized to submit deletion application in the S.A No 629/2024titled as Rasool Mahmood (J/C) VS District Education Officer (M) North Waziristan respondent No.2 on behalf of the undersigned.

District Education Officer (Male)North Waziristan

BEFORE THE HONORABLE KYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

S.A No: 629/2024

Rasool Mehmood (J/C) S/O Sultan Mahmood R/O Caste Dawar, Tappi,
Nana Khel P.O & Tehsil Miran Shah District North Waziristan.

..... Appellant

Versus

District Education Officer (Male) District North Waziristan

..... Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I Mr. . Dilawar Khan District Education Officer (M) North Waziristan do here by Certify that all the contents of this deletion application are true & correct to the best of my knowledge and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Court.

DEO MALE NORTH WAZIRISTAN

Respondent No. (02)

